Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 1 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
EV description
1. EV Specification / Tune Procedure
This specification contains only the information required for electronic adjustment

991ch 160ch 380ch 580ch 799ch
PCS Band
Channel
2ch 420ch 1000ch 1600ch 1998ch
5 Send adjusted data.
6 Repeat above steps for all channels and power levels listed in the table above.
7 Exit PLL IC adjustment mode.
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 8 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
PARTS LIST
REF. No. Comp. Number Value
C 1101 CC1005 0pF
C 1102 ECUE1H100DCQ 10pF
C 1103 ECUE1H330JCQ 33pF
C 1104 GRM36CK0R5B50-641/PT281 0.5pF
C 1105 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1107 GRM36CJ030B50-641/PT281 3pF
C 1108 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1109 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1110 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1111 GRM36CK010B50-641/PT281 1pF
C 1112 GRM36CK1R5C50-641/PT281 1.5pF
C 1202 GRM36CK1R5C50-641/PT281 1.5pF
C 1203 ECUE1H330JCQ 33pF
C 1204 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1206 C1005JB1C333KT900F 0.033uF
C 1207 ECUE1H470JCQ 47pF
C 1208 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1209 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1210 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1211 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1212 JMK107BJ105KA-T 1uF
C 1213 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1214 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1215 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1216 JMK107BJ105KA-T 1uF
C 1217 CC1608 0pF
C 1218 CC1608 0pF
C 1221 GRM36CJ030B50-641/PT281 3pF
C 1223 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1224 CC1005 0pF
C 1225 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1229 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 1235 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 1236 JMK107BJ105KA-T 1uF
C 1237 JMK107BJ105KA-T 1uF
C 1238 ECST0JZ475R 4.7uF
C 1239 CC1005 0pF
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 9 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
C 1240 JMK107BJ105KA-T 1uF
C 1241 JMK107BJ105KA-T 1uF
C 1301 GRM36CKR75B50-641/PT281 0.75pF
C 1302 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1303 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1304 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1305 CC1005 0pF
C 1306 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1307 ECUE1H331KBQ 330pF
C 1308 GRM36CK020B50-641/PT281 2pF
C 1309 GRM36CH060C50-641/PT281 6pF
C 1310 CC1005 0pF
C 1311 CC1005 0pF
C 1312 GRM36CH040C50-641/PT281 4pF
C 1314 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1315 ECST0JZ106R 10uF
C 1316 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1317 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1318 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 1319 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1321 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1325 GRM36B562K25-641/PT281 0.0056uF
C 1326 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1327 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1328 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1329 GRM36CK1R5C50-641/PT281 1.5pF
C 1330 ECUE1H820JCQ 82pF
C 1331 GRM40B105K10U550/PT105 1uF
C 1332 GRM40B122K50C500/PT105 0.0012uF
C 1333 ECUE1H270JCQ 27pF
C 1334 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1335 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1336 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1337 GRM36CK1R5C50-641/PT281 1.5pF
C 1338 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1339 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 1340 TESVSP1C105M8R 1uF
C 1341 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1342 GRM36CH090C50-641/PT281 9pF
C 1343 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 10 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
C 1344 GRM36CH150J50-641/PT281 15pF
C 1345 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1346 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1347 GRM36CJ030B50-641/PT281 3pF
C 1348 ECUE1H180JCQ 18pF
C 1349 ECUE1H180JCQ 18pF
C 1350 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1351 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1352 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1353 ECUE1H270JCQ 27pF
C 1354 GRM36CH060C50-641/PT281 6pF
C 1401 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 1402 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 1403 C1005JB1A473KT900F 0.047uF
C 1404 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 1405 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1406 CC1005 0pF
C 1407 GRM36CJ030B50-641/PT281 3pF
C 1408 GRM36CK020B50-641/PT281 2pF
C 1409 ECUE1H470JCQ 47pF
C 1410 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1411 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 1412 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1413 CC1005 0pF
C 1414 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1415 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1416 ECUE1H470JCQ 47pF
C 1417 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1418 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1419 CC1005 0pF
C 1420 CC1005 0pF
C 1421 GRM40B562K50C500/PT105 0.0056uF
C 1422 GRM36B272K50-641/PT281 0.0027uF
C 1423 GRM36CK020B50-641/PT281 2pF
C 1424 GRM36CK020B50-641/PT281 2pF
C 1426 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1427 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF

C 1432 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 1433 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 1434 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1436 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1437 GRM36CK1R5C50-641/PT281 1.5pF
C 1438 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 1440 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1441 CC1005 0pF
C 1442 CC1005 0pF
C 1501 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1502 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 1503 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1504 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 1505 ECUE1H470JCQ 47pF
C 1506 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1507 ECUE1H152KBQ 0.0015uF
C 1508 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1509 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1510 GRM36B153K16D641/PT281 0.015uF
C 1511 GRM36B562K25-641/PT281 0.0056uF
C 1512 GRM36B153K16D641/PT281 0.015uF
C 1513 GRM36B562K25-641/PT281 0.0056uF
C 1514 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF

C 1609 CC1005 0pF
C 1614 CC1005 0pF
C 1615 GRM36CH060C50-641/PT281 6pF
C 1616 GRM36CH090C50-641/PT281 9pF
C 1617 CC1005 0pF
C 1618 GRM36CH070C50-641/PT281 7pF
C 1619 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1620 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 1623 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 12 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
C 1624 ECUE1H100DCQ 10pF
C 1625 ECUE1H271KBQ 270pF
C 1626 GRM40CH182J50S500/PT288 0.0018uF
C 1627 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1628 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 1629 CC1005 0pF
C 1630 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1631 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1632 GRM36CH101J50S641/PT281 100pF
C 1633 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1635 GRM36B562K25-641/PT281 0.0056uF
C 1636 GRM36B562K25-641/PT281 0.0056uF
C 1637 ECUE1H390JCQ 39pF
C 1638 ECUE1H390JCQ 39pF
C 1639 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1640 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 1641 GRM36B562K25-641/PT281 0.0056uF
C 1642 GRM36B562K25-641/PT281 0.0056uF
C 1643 ECUE1H820JCQ 82pF
C 1644 GRM36CK010B50-641/PT281 1pF
C 1645 GRM36CH040C50-641/PT281 4pF
C 1646 GRM36CH060C50-641/PT281 6pF
C 1647 GRM36CH060C50-641/PT281 6pF
C 1648 CC1005 0pF
C 1701 GRM39B103K50C500/PT264 0.01uF
C 1702 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 1703 GRM40B105K10U550/PT105 1uF
C 2101 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 2102 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF

C 2312 ECST0JZ475R 4.7uF
C 2313 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 2314 ECST0JZ475R 4.7uF
C 2315 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 2316 ECST0JZ475R 4.7uF
C 2318 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 2319 GRM36B103K16D641/PT281 0.01uF
C 2320 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 2321 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 2323 C1005JB1A473KT900F 0.047uF
C 2324 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 2325 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001uF
C 2326 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 2327 C1608JB1A474VT900N 0.47uF
C 2328 C1608JB1A474VT900N 0.47uF
C 2329 ECUE1H821KBQ 820pF
C 2330 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 2331 C1005JB0J104KT000F 0.1uF
C 2332 ECST0JZ106R 10uF
C 2333 ECST0JZ106R 10uF
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 14 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
C 2334 ECUE1H122KBQ 0.0012uF
C 2335 C1005JB1C223KT000F 0.022uF
C 2336 ECUE1H471KBQ 470pF
C 2337 GRM39B224K10U530/PT264 0.22uF
C 2338 JMK107BJ105KA-T 1uF
C 2340 ECUE1H220JCQ 22pF
C 2341 CC1005 0pF
C 2342 JMK107BJ105KA-T 1uF

E 1301 EY76041A ---
E 1302 EY76040A ---
E 1401 EY76038A ---
E 1402 EY76039A ---
E 1703 JJ76002A ---
E 1704 JJ76002A ---
F 2301 FG76001A ---
FL1101 FL76110A ---
FL1102 FY76030A ---
FL1201 FY76032A ---
FL1202 FY76026A ---
FL1602 FY76037A ---
FL1603 FL76110A ---
FL1604 FS76014A ---
L 1101 HK100512NJ-T 12nH
L 1102 HK10052N7S-T 2.7nH
L 1103 ELJRE3N9JF2 3.9nH
L 1104 ELJRE1N8ZF2 1.8nH
L 1105 ELJRF6N8JF2 6.8nH
L 1106 HK10052N2S-T 2.2nH
L 1201 ELJRER15JF3 150nH
L 1208 LB2012T101M 100uH
L 1209 HK10054N7S-T 4.7nH
L 1210 HK10055N6S-T 5.6nH
L 1301 HK10055N6S-T 5.6nH
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 16 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
L 1302 ELJRF6N8JF2 6.8nH
L 1303 ELJRF6N8JF2 6.8nH
L 1305 ELJRF15NJF2 15nH
L 1306 HK100518NJ-T 18nH
L 1307 ELJRF82NJF2 82nH
L 1308 ELJRF15NJF2 15nH
L 1309 HK100518NJ-T 18nH
L 1310 ELJRE3N9JF2 3.9nH
L 1311 HK100510NJ-T 10nH
L 1312 ELJRE3N9JF2 3.9nH
L 1314 ELJRER12JF3 120nH
L 1315 HK10053N3S-T 3.3nH
L 1316 LH1005 ∞
L 1401 ELJRE8N2JF2 8.2nH
L 1402 ELJRF2N2DF2 2.2nH
L 1407 HK10058N2J-T 8.2nH
L 1408 HK10053N3S-T 3.3nH
L 1601 ELJRE10NJF2 10nH
L 1602 ELJRER15JF3 150nH
L 1603 HK100510NJ-T 10nH
L 1604 ELJRER15JF3 150nH
L 1605 HK10053N9S-T 3.9nH
L 1606 HK10051N2S-T 1.2nH
L 1609 LQW1608A39NG00T1M00-140 39nH
L 1610 ELJRER22JF3 220nH
L 1612 ELJRER15JF3 150nH
L 1613 HK100510NJ-T 10nH

Q 1303 UPA801T ---
Q 1304 UNR9213J0L 47kohm
Q 1401 XP0111300L 47kohm
Q 1402 XP0111300L 47kohm
Q 1403 BFP540GEG ---
Q 1601 FDC6304P ---
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 17 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
Q 2301 UPA1912TE-T1 ---
Q 2303 UPA1912TE-T1 ---
Q 2304 UPA1912TE-T1 ---
Q 2501 UPA1912TE-T1 ---
R 1101 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 1102 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 1103 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 1104 RY1005 ∞
R 1105 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1106 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1201 ERJ2GEJ273X 27kohm
R 1203 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0ohm
R 1204 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0ohm
R 1205 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0ohm
R 1206 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0ohm
R 1208 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 1213 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 1214 ERJ2GEJ223X 22kohm
R 1219 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1220 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1221 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1222 RY1005 ∞
R 1223 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1224 RY1005 ∞
R 1225 RY1005 ∞
R 1226 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1227 RY1005 ∞
R 1228 RY1005 ∞
R 1301 ERJ2GEJ182X 1.8kohm
R 1304 ERJ2GEJ103X 10kohm
R 1305 ERJ2GEJ332X 3.3kohm
R 1306 ERJ2GEJ273X 27kohm
R 1309 ERJ2GEJ121X 120ohm
R 1310 ERJ2GEJ470X 47ohm
R 1312 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1313 ERJ2GEJ122X 1.2kohm
R 1314 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1319 ERJ2GEJ221X 220ohm
R 1320 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 1321 ERJ2GEJ222X 2.2kohm
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 18 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
R 1322 ERJ2GEJ222X 2.2kohm
R 1323 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 1324 ERJ2GEJ560X 56ohm
R 1325 ERJ2GEJ822X 8.2kohm
R 1326 ERJ2GEJ392X 3.9kohm
R 1327 ERJ2GEJ392X 3.9kohm
R 1328 ERJ2GEJ393X 39kohm
R 1329 ERJ2GEJ472X 4.7kohm
R 1332 RY1005 ∞
R 1333 ERJ2GEJ332X 3.3kohm
R 1334 ERJ2GEJ332X 3.3kohm
R 1335 RY1005 ∞
R 1336 ERJ2GEJ332X 3.3kohm
R 1337 ERJ2GEJ332X 3.3kohm
R 1338 ERJ2GEJ470X 47ohm
R 1339 ERJ2GEJ121X 120ohm
R 1342 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1343 ERJ2GEJ183X 18kohm
R 1401 ERJ2GEJ822X 8.2kohm
R 1402 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 1403 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 1404 RY1005 ∞
R 1405 ERJ2GEJ183X 18kohm
R 1406 RY1005 ∞
R 1407 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1408 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1409 RY1005 ∞
R 1410 ERJ2GEJ271X 270ohm
R 1411 ERJ2GEJ561X 560ohm
R 1412 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1413 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1414 ERJ2GEJ103X 10kohm
R 1415 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1416 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1417 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1419 ERJ2GEJ561X 560ohm
R 1420 ERJ2GEJ470X 47ohm
R 1423 ERJ2GEJ332X 3.3kohm
R 1427 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 1428 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 19 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
R 1429 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 1430 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1431 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0ohm
R 1501 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 1502 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1503 ERJ2GEJ100X 10ohm
R 1504 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1505 ERJ2GEJ273X 27kohm
R 1506 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 1507 ERJ2GEJ273X 27kohm
R 1508 ERJ2GEJ273X 27kohm
R 1509 ERJ2GEJ562X 5.6kohm
R 1510 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 1511 ERJ2GEJ821X 820ohm
R 1512 ERJ2GEJ821X 820ohm
R 1513 ERJ2GEJ821X 820ohm
R 1514 ERJ2GEJ821X 820ohm
R 1515 ERJ2GEJ470X 47ohm
R 1516 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1517 ERJ2GEJ683X 68kohm
R 1601 ERJ2GEJ100X 10ohm
R 1602 ERJ2GEJ100X 10ohm
R 1603 ERJ2GEJ100X 10ohm
R 1604 ERJ2GEJ100X 10ohm
R 1605 ERJ2GEJ103X 10kohm
R 1606 ERJ2GEJ103X 10kohm
R 1607 ERJ2GEJ100X 10ohm
R 1608 ERJ2GEJ103X 10kohm
R 1609 ERJ2GEJ331X 330ohm
R 1610 ERJ2GEJ561X 560ohm
R 1613 ERJ2GEJ103X 10kohm
R 1614 ERJ2GEJ103X 10kohm
R 1616 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 1617 ERJ2GEJ681X 680ohm
R 1618 RY1005 ∞
R 1619 ERJ3GEYJ000V 0ohm
R 1701 ERJ3GEYJ101X 100ohm
R 2101 RY1005 ∞
R 2102 ERJ2GEJ103X 10kohm
R 2103 RY1005 ∞
Panasonic

R 2108 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2112 ERJ2GEJ222X 2.2kohm
R 2120 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 2121 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 2124 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2125 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2126 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2127 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2128 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2129 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2130 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2131 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2132 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2133 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2134 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2141 ERJ2GEJ330X 33ohm
R 2142 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2143 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2144 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2145 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2146 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2148 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2201 RY1005 ∞
R 2202 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2203 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2204 RY1005 ∞
R 2205 ERJ2GEJ103X 10kohm
R 2301 ERJ2GEJ220X 22ohm
R 2302 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2307 RY1005 ∞
R 2308 ERJ2GEJ154X 150kohm
R 2309 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2310 ERJ2GEJ274X 270kohm
R 2311 ERJ6RSFR15V 0.15ohm
R 2312 ERJ2GEJ274X 270kohm
R 2313 RY1005 ∞
R 2314 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 21 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
R 2315 ERJ2GEJ473X 47kohm
R 2316 ERJ2GEJ123X 12kohm
R 2317 ERJ2GEJ123X 12kohm
R 2318 ERJ2GEJ473X 47kohm
R 2320 ERJ2GEJ333X 33kohm
R 2321 ERJ2GEJ332X 3.3kohm
R 2322 ERJ2GEJ823X 82kohm
R 2323 ERJ2GEJ472X 4.7kohm
R 2324 ERJ2GEJ222X 2.2kohm
R 2325 ERJ2GEJ222X 2.2kohm
R 2326 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2327 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2328 ERJ2GEJ472X 4.7kohm
R 2329 ERJ2GEJ563X 56kohm
R 2332 ERJ2GEJ274X 270kohm
R 2333 ERJ2GEJ393X 39kohm
R 2334 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 2336 ERJ2GEJ681X 680ohm
R 2337 ERJ2GEJ222X 2.2kohm
R 2340 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2341 ERJ2GEJ273X 27kohm
R 2351 RY1005 ∞
R 2352 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2353 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2354 ERJ2GEJ822X 8.2kohm
R 2356 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 2357 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm
R 2358 ERJ2GEJ124X 120kohm
R 2365 ERJ2GEJ104X 100kohm
R 2366 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2367 RY1005 ∞
R 2368 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2369 RY1005 ∞
R 2370 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2371 ERJ2GEJ332X 3.3kohm
R 2372 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2373 ERJ2GEJ330X 33ohm
R 2501 ERJ3EKF4702V 47kohm
R 2502 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 2503 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
Panasonic
Matsushita Mobile Communications Development Corporation of U.S.A.
FCC ID: NWJ10A002A
TUNE INFORMATION Page 22 of  22
1225 Northbrook Parkway •  Suite 2-400 •  Suwanee, GA 30024 •  Phone (770) 338-6000 •  Fax (770) 338-6210
R 2510 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 2511 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 2512 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 2513 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 2514 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 2515 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 2516 ERJ3EKF1002V 10kohm
R 2518 ERJ2GEJ101X 100ohm
R 2519 RY1005 ∞
R 2520 ERJ2GE0R00XH 0ohm
R 2521 ERJ2GEJ102X 1kohm